

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC-08-1808

LOWER TRIBUNAL No. 85-8933 CFANO

MARK ALLEN DAVIS,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

LINDA MCDERMOTT
Florida Bar No. 0102857
McClain & McDermott, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
141 N.E. 30th Street
Wilton Manors, Florida 33334
Telephone: (850) 322-2172
FAX: (954) 564-5412

Counsel for Appellant
MARK ALLEN DAVIS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	5
A. INTRODUCTION	5
B. THE TRIAL	7
C. POSTCONVICTION PROCEEDINGS	11
D. SUCCESSIVE POSTCONVICTION MOTION	12
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	15
STANDARD OF REVIEW	16
ARGUMENT.....	17
ARGUMENT I	
THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN DENYING MR. DAVIS' RULE 3.851 MOTION WITHOUT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING	17
ARGUMENT II	

RECENTLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT MR. DAVIS' CAPITAL CONVICTION AND DEATH SENTENCE ARE CONSTITUTIONALLY UNRELIABLE IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION. THE EVIDENCE ESTABLISHES THAT MR. DAVIS' RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS UNDER THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND EIGHTH AMENDMENTS WERE VIOLATED, BECAUSE THE STATE WITHHELD EVIDENCE WHICH WAS MATERIAL AND EXCULPATORY IN NATURE AND/OR PRESENTED FALSE EVIDENCE OR THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN HIS REPRESENTATION OF MR. DAVIS 26

ARGUMENT III

THE EXISTING PROCEDURE THAT THE STATE OF FLORIDA UTILIZES FOR LETHAL INJECTION VIOLATES THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AS IT CONSTITUTES CRUEL AND UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT36

CONCLUSION.....44

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....45

CERTIFICATION OF FONT.....45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arbelaez v. State</u> 775 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 2000)	17
<u>Baze v. Rees</u> 128 S.Ct. 1520 (2008)	36
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	26
<u>Bryant v. State</u> 901 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2005)	24
<u>Card v. State</u> 652 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 1995)	17
<u>Davis v. Alaska</u> 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	33
<u>Davis v. Florida</u> 112 S.Ct. 3021 (1992).....	2
<u>Davis v. Florida</u> 127 S.Ct 206 (2006)	3
<u>Davis v. State</u> 114 S.Ct. 1205 (1994).....	3
<u>Davis v. State</u> 586 So. 2d 1038 (1991).....	2
<u>Davis v. State</u> 620 So. 2d 152 (1993).....	2-3
<u>Davis v. State</u> 928 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 2005).	3
<u>Davis v. State</u> Case No. SC06-394 (Fla. June 9, 2006).	3
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> 112 S.Ct. 2926 (1992).....	2
<u>Estelle v. Gamble</u> 429 U.S. 97 (1976)	42
<u>Gaskin v. State</u>	

737 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1999)16, 17
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	26
<u>Glass v. Louisiana</u> 471 U.S. 1080 (1985)43
<u>Gregg v. Georgia</u> 428 U.S. 153 (1976)	42
<u>Johnson v. Singletary</u> 647 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1994)18
<u>Jones v. State</u> 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	18
<u>Lightbourne v. Dugger</u> 549 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1989).16
<u>Lightbourne v. State</u> 742 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 1999)17, 26, 27
<u>Louisiana ex. rel. Francis v. Resweber</u> 329 U.S. 464 (1947)	42
<u>Maharaj v. State</u> 684 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 1996)18, 22
<u>Melendez v. State</u> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)17
<u>Patton v. State</u> 784 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 2000)	17
<u>Peede v. State</u> 748 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1999)	16
<u>Rhodes v. Chapman</u> 452 U.S. 337 (1981)	42
<u>Roberts v. State</u> 678 So. 2d 1232 (Fla. 1996)	18
<u>Roper v. Simmons</u> 543 U.S. 551 (2005)	3
<u>Scott v. State</u> 657 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1995)	18

<u>Sims v. State</u>	
754 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 2000)	36
<u>Spera v. State</u>	
971 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 2007)	24
<u>State v. Glatzmayer</u>	
789 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2001)	16
<u>State v. Gunsby</u>	
670 So. 2d 920 (Fla. 1996)	34
<u>State v. Mills</u>	
788 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 2001)	17
<u>Stephens v. State</u>	
748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	16
<u>Swafford v. State</u>	
679 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996)	17
<u>Tompkins v. State</u>	
Case No. Sc08-992 (Fla. Nov. 7, 2008)	36
<u>Weems v. United States</u>	
217 U.S. 349 (1909)	41
